ORDINANCE NO. 2497

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA AMENDING SECTION 2.05.010 OF THE CHULA VISTA MUNICIPAL CODE TO ESTABLISH THE CLASSIFICATIONS OF POLICE CAPTAIN AND ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF BUILDING AND HOUSING IN THE UNCLASSIFIED SERVICE OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA

WHEREAS, on February 25, 1992, the City Council approved Resolution 16514 which provided for movement of the Police Captain classification from the Mid-Management group to the Executive group subject to approval of an ordinance creating the position in the Unclassified Service; and,

WHEREAS, Charter Sections 500(a) and 701(a)(8) authorize the City Council to create new Management level positions in the Unclassified Service by an ordinance adopted by a four-fifths vote; and,

WHEREAS, the duties of Police Captain have been modified to the level of responsibility and authority on a par with other classes in the Unclassified Service; and,

WHEREAS, additionally, the City Council by Ordinance No. 2361 established the Unclassified position of Assistant Director of Building and Housing; however, the Municipal Code was not amended inadvertently at that time.

The City Council of the City of Chula Vista does hereby ordain as follows:

SECTION I: That Section 2.05.010 of the Chula Vista Municipal Code is hereby amended to read as follows:

Sec. 2.05.010 Unclassified positions established.

In addition to those unclassified positions specifically delineated in Section 500 of the Charter of the City, there are established the unclassified positions entitled deputy city manager, assistant to the city manager, deputy city clerk, assistant fire chief, assistant director of planning, assistant director of finance, assistant director of personnel, assistant director of building and housing, city engineer, director of management and information services, redevelopment coordinator, housing coordinator, transit coordinator, assistant director of community development, deputy director of public works/city engineer, public information coordinator, traffic engineer, deputy director of public works/operations, budget manager, revenue manager, assistant director of management and information services, assistant library director and police captain.

SECTION II: This ordinance shall take effect and be in full force on the thirtieth day from and after its adoption.

Presented by

Candy Boskell

Director of Personnel

Approved as to form by

Bruce M. Boogaard

City Attorney

PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, California, this 10th day of March, 1992, by the following vote:

AYES:

Councilmembers:

Grasser Horton, Malcolm, Moore,

Rindone, Nader

NOES:

Councilmembers:

None

ABSENT:

Councilmembers:

None

ABSTAIN:

Councilmembers:

None

Tim Nader, Mayor

ATTEST:

Beverly A. Authelet, City Clerk

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)
CITY OF CHULA VISTA)

SS

I, Beverly A. Authelet, City Clerk of the City of Chula Vista, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance No. 2497 had its first reading on March 3, 1992, and its second reading and adoption at a regular meeting of said City Council held on the 10th day of March, 1992.

Executed this 10th day of March, 1992.

Beverly A. Authelet, City Clerk